
Position 2017 Company Phone Email Cell

President Sean Weaver Allen, Gibbs & Houlik, L.C. 291-4120 Sean.Weaver@aghlc.com 620-899-0871

1st Vice President Mark Koch Carson Bank 220-3427 Mark.koch@carsonbank.com 208-3823

2nd Vice President Scott Kailer JR Custom Metal Products 263-1318 x 102 skailer@jrcmp.com 644-2914

Treasurer Dave Burger K•Coe Isom 685-0222 burger@kcoe.com 641-1577

Executive Secretary David Bossemeyer GWEDC 268-1132 dbossemeyer@gwedc.org 785-342-2426

Program Chair Terry Marx The Print Source Inc. 613-3210 tmarx@ps-printsource.com 993-6901

Program Co-Chair Kyle Blasdel Conco Construction 943-7111 kyle@concoconstruction.com 393-6919

Communications Chair Mark Miller Miller Property Management 518-4372 markamiller55@yahoo.com 518-4372

Communications Co-Chair Jared Peterson Vermillion Inc. 316-524-3100 jpeterson@vermillioninc.com 772-6245

Prize Chair Leo Helsel Murdock Companies 262-4476 helsel@mcos.com 259-2613

Scholarship Chair Long Tran Aerospace Systems & Components 686-7392 itran@gplains.com 204-6354

Scholarship Co-Chair John Trowbridge Sunflower Bank 652-1202 johnt@sunflowerbank.com 644-1583

Education Chair Ron Weddle Weddle Consulting 722-8001 rweddle@cox.net 617-4366

Education Co-Chair Amanda Duncan Workforce Alliance of South Central Kansas 771-6600 amandaduncan@workforce-ks.com 640-4125

Membership Chair Jim Callaway Powder Tech, LLC 832-9210 jcallaway@powdertechllc.com 432-553-6215

Membership Co-Chair Larry Kelley Case New Holland 941-2278 larry.kelley@cnhind.com 249-5203

Fellowship Chair George Kreidler Retired - Starkey Inc.  georgekreidler@gmail.com 796-2738  

Legislative Chair Jim Turner Kelly Manufacturing 265-6868 jim@kellymfg.com 993-6767

Member at Large Jim Means Wichita Public Schools 973-4511 jmeans2@usd259.net 200-2406 

Audit Chair Ron Moore Retired - Burnham Composite Structures, Inc. 722-2797 rmoore15@cox.net 640-6218

Administrative Assistant Jan Baggett Wichita Regional Chamber of Commerce 268-1113 jbaggett@wichitachamber.org 807-3934

Past President Gary Winegar Great Plains Industries, Inc. 927-3230 gwinegar@gplains.com 461-7633

Director Kris Wessel NAI Martens 263-6997 kwessel@martenscos.com 841-6955

Director Craig Duerksen Commerce Bank 261-3619 craig.duerksen@commercebank.com 518-4622

Director Sam Jones Retired - LSI Logic 943-0968 sjonesk@sbcglobal.net 640-8137

Director Ken Seaman Aerospace Systems & Components  kseaman@gplains.com 204-1946
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